
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2731
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2010
AIR CARGO HUB IN RAIPUR
Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is proposed to develop a air cargo hub in Raipur on the lines of Nagpur; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a) & (b) No, Madam. There is no proposal to develop air cargo in Raipur. Nagpur is being developed jointly with the Government of Maharashtra.
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